• The allowable rotational torque of the plate is improved by up to 3 times by making the guide
pitch twice the basic type and placing the guide components at an optimal location.
• Suitable when used as a pusher or lifter.
• Although the volume is 170% more than the MGP basic type,
the weight of the MGP wide type is equivalent to the basic type
by changing the plate material and optimising the component
dimensions.
doubles the allowable plate rotational torque.

ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
Series MGPW
How to Order
2
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Piston speed Note)
Cushion
Lubrication
Stroke length tolerance
Double acting
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
20
Rubber bumper on both ends
Not required (Non-lube)
     mm
−10 to 60°C (No freezing)
+1.5
  0
OUT IN
Bore size [mm] Standard stroke [mm]
25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200
ø20 to ø32
ø40 to ø63
20 to 63
1 to 199
5 to 195
Description
Part no.
Spacer installation
Spacers are installed in the standard stroke cylinder.
• ø20 to ø32: Available by the 1 mm stroke interval.
• ø40 to ø63: Available by the 5 mm stroke interval.
Refer to “How to Order” for the standard model numbers.
Example
Applicable stroke [mm]
Part no.:MGPWM20-49
A spacer 1 mm in width is installed in a MGPWM20-50.
C dimension (Body length): 84 mm
Note) Speed with no load
Refer to pages 18 to 20 for cylinders with
auto switches.
· Auto switch proper mounting position
(detection at stroke end) and its mounting height
· Minimum stroke for auto switch mounting
· Auto switch mounting brackets/Part no.
Bore size [mm] 25 32 40 50 63
50 to 500 mm/s
0.1 MPa
Bore size
[mm]
Rod size
[mm]
Operating
direction
Piston area
(mm2)
Operating pressure [MPa]
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Note) Theoretical output [N] = Pressure [MPa] x Piston area [mm2]
20